

8520 Tech Way, Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92123 1-858-499-8300



## Provider Alert

То:	All Sharp Health Plan-affiliated providers
Attn:	Staff and providers who interact with Sharp Health Plan
From:	Sharp Health Plan
Date:	Monday, July 27, 2020
Subject:	Survey closes July 31 — Share your feedback today

Dear Provider Partner:

If you have already completed the Sharp Health Plan Provider Experience Survey, thank you for your participation and you may disregard this message.

The Sharp Health Plan Provider Experience Survey closes on Friday, July 31 at 11:59 p.m. and we want to make sure you have a chance to provide your input. Your feedback is very important to us.

**Please take this quick survey** by Friday, July 31. It takes less than five minutes to complete. Simply access the survey link below with your PC or mobile device:

## sharphealthplan.com/providersurvey2020

You will be asked to enter a secure password to access your personal survey. **Your unique password** is **NPI@shp.com** with your unique NPI. For example, **0123456789@shp.com** — we value your feedback, which is why your responses will remain confidential.

Thank you for your participation. We look forward to hearing from you.

Your partner in health,

Sharp Health Plan